UNOFFICIAL COPY

' Doc#. 2027506292 Fee: $55.00
MECHANIC’S LIEN: Edward M. Moody

CLAIM " Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/01/2020 03:29 PM Pg: 10of 3
STATE OF ILLINOIS }

COUNTY OF Cook. i
LAFORCE, INC,
CLAIMANT
-VS-
County of Cook

Geneva Capital Group, lite.

12757 S. Western Ave., LLC

Three Corners Development, Inc.
MADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, LAFORCE, INC. of Green Bay, W/, 54307 County of Brown, hereby files a claim for lien
against MADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, coutractor of 15657 S. 70th Court, Orland Park, IL and
County of Cook Chicago, IL 60602 {hereinafter refev=zs to as “current owner(s)”} and Geneva Capital
Group, Inc. Wheaton, IL 60187 {hereinafter referred to as “fender(s)”} and 12757 S. Western Ave., LL.C
(Previous Owner) Orland Park, IL 60462 and Three Corners Zevelopment, Inc. (Party In Interest) Orland
Park, IL 60462 and any persons claiming an interest in the premises kersin and states:

That on or about 05/16/2019, said Previous Owner(s) owned the frollownrin,9 described land and that on
01/29/2020 conveyed said described land to Current Owner(s) under Documeni- 42002957034 recorded in the
County of Cook, State of Illinois to wit:

Street Address: Blue Island Medical Clinic 12757 S. Western Avenue Blue Islard, iL. 60406

A/K/A: Lot 3 and the South 38 feet of Lot 2 in the Subdivision of Lots § ana £ Block 4 in
Watitle's Addition to Blue Island in the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest i/« of Section
31, Township 37 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook
County, Illinois.

A/K/A: Taxi# 25-31-103-007
and MADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY was the previous ownet’s contractor for the improvement
thereof. That on or about 05/16/2019, said contractor made a subcontract with the claimant, and on information

and belief, current owner acknowledged and authorized all improvements to said property, and said subcontract
was memorialized on 11/19/2019, to provide hollow metal doors, frames, wood doors and hardware for and

200740943 mingc



2027506292 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in said improvement, and that on or about 04/30/2020 the claimant completed thereunder all that was required
to be done by said subcontract. '

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount  $8,129.00
Change Orders/Extras $35,923.00

Credits $.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $30,000 .00
Total Balance Due $14,052.00

leaving due, unpaizZ and owing to the Claimant after ailowing all credits, the sum of Fourteen Thousand
Fifty Two Dellars aad (4/10¢ ($14,052.00) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien on
said land, beneficial iricrzsts, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and improvements, and -
on the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from said contractor and/or previous owner(s)
and/or current owner(s) under said subcontract.

To the extent permitted by law, all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are hereby revoked.' Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shall not operite ¢ invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has sigred iz instrument on August 3, 2020.
LAVORCE, INC.

Jill M. Pruski -~ "reasurer

Prcparcdh By:
LAFORCE, INC.
P.O. Box 10068
Green Bay, WI 54307

200740943 mingc



2027506292 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

YERIFICATION
State of WI
County of Brown

The affiant, Jill M. Pruski, being first duly sworn, on oath deposcs and says that the affiant is Treasurer of the
Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien and knows the contents thereof; and that all the

statements therein contained ate true. ! *2 M \0 ﬁ

Jill M. Pruski Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn before me this August 3, 2020.

é. g}g CURT!S czapansky K
e ‘54 Notary Public :
Notary Public’s Signaiurs ' State of Wisconsin

My Commigsea orven My Z%20)k

200740943 mingc



